
RTRS Chain of Custody Certified*

 

BRAZIL

URUGUAY
Mibamar S.A. 
1 Storage Facility (Fray Bentos) 
Number of Sites: 1

EU RED

ARGENTINA
Alimentos de Soja S.A non-GMO
1 Reception & storage facility (Pilar, Buenos Aires), 
1 Processing & packaging
(Pilar, Buenos Aires) 
Number of Sites: 1
Aceitera Chabás SAIC
1 Processing Plant (Santa Fe)
Number of Sites: 1
Aceitera General Deheza SA
1 Processing Plant (Córdoba)
Number of Sites: 1
Bullmark S.R.L. non-GMO
1 Storage, sorting and bagging (Junín, Buenos Aires) 
Number of Sites: 1
COFCO International Argentina S.A.
1 Processing Plant (Santa Fe), 3 Storage Facilities (Timbúes 
San Lorenzo, Santa Fe; Las Varillas, Córdoba and Piquete
Cabado, Salta); 1 Port: Timbúes (San Lorenzo, Santa Fe)  
Number of Sites: 3
Kumagro S.A. 
1 Storage Facility (Córdoba)
Number of Sites: 1
LDC Argentina S.A.
2 Processing Plants (Santa Fe), 2 Storage Facilities (Santa Fe);
2 Ports: Timbúes (San Lorenzo, Santa Fe) and General Lagos 
(Rosario, Santa Fe)
Number of Sites: 2
Molinos Agro S.A.
1 Storage Facility (Santa Fe), 1 Processing Plant  (Santa Fe);
1 Port: San Lorenzo (San Lorenzo, Santa Fe)
Number of Sites: 1
Tecnocampo S.A. non-GMO
1 Processing Plant (Montecristo, Córdoba), 
1 Storage Facility (Montecristo, Córdoba)
Number of Sites: 1
T6 Industrial S.A.
1 Processing Plant (Santa Fe)
Number of Sites: 1

INDIA
Kriti Nutrients Limited non-GMO
1 Processing Plant (Dewas; Madhya Pradesh) 
Number of Sites:1

PARAGUAY
COFCO International Paraguay S.A.
10 Storage Facilities (San Antonio, Villeta, Villa del Rosario, 
Katuete, Corpus Christi, La Paloma, General Díaz, Maganin, 
Troncal 3, Puerto Pacu Cua); 4 Ports: Pacu Cua (Encarnación); 
SARCOM Rosario (Villa del Rosario), SARCOM 
San Antonio (San Antonio) and Custodia (Villeta).
Number of Sites: 10
LDC Paraguay S.A.
3 Storage Facilities (Villeta, San Juan del Paraná and San Pedro),
1 Processing Plant (Villeta); 2 Ports: Trociuk (Encarnación) 
and Caiasa (Villeta)
Number of Sites: 3

*Click here to access the list of Chain of Custody certificates.

Amaggi Exportação e Importação 
13 Storage Facilities (Mato Grosso-MT y Rondônia-RO), 2 Processing Plants (Mato Grosso-MT and Amazonas-AM), 5 Ports: Terminal Intermodal Itacoatiara 
(Amazonas-AM) Terminal Intermodal Porto Velho (Rondônia-RO) Terminal Portuário Portochuelo (Rondônia-RO),  Terminal Portuário de Granéis do Guarujá
(São Paulo-SP) and Terminal Portuário Fronteira Norte (Pará-PA) 
Number of Sites: 20
Bunge Alimentos S.A
4 Storage facilities and 1 Port
Number of Sites: 5
Cataratas do Iguaçu Produtos Orgânicos Ltda non-GMO
2 Storage Facilities (Campo Largo, Paraná-PR & Capanema, Paraná-PR), 1 Processing Plant (Campo Largo, Paraná-PR), 1 Transshipment (Paranaguá, Paraná-PR)
Number of Sites: 3
Cargill Agricola S.A. 
39 Storage facilities (Bahía-BA; Distrito Federal-DF; Minas Gerais-MG; Goiás-GO; Mato Grosso- MT; Mato Grosso do Sul-MS; Maranhão-MA; Rondônia-RO,
Tocantis-TO), 4 Processing plants (Minas Gerais-MG; Goiás-GO; Mato Grosso-MT; Bahía-BA), 3 ports (Port Miritituba and Port de Santarém in Paraná-PA
and Port PDM in Maranhão- MA) and 1 transshipment (Goiás-GO)
Number of Sites: 43 
Louis Dreyfus Company - Brazil 
3 Storage Facilities Sorriso; Caravágio & Ipiranga do Norte - Mato Grosso-MT), 1 Processing Plant (Alto Araguaia; Mato Grosso-MT)  2 Ports (Santos, San Pablo-SP 
& Santarém, Pará-PA) 
Number of Sites: 6
General Mills Brasil Alimentos Ltda non-GMO
1 Storage Facility and 1 Processing Plant (Bairro Limeira Pouso Alegre/Minas Gerais-MG)
Number of Sites: 1
SAAG - Sociedade de Armazenamiento e Agricultura Limitada non-GMO 
1 Storage Facility (Santana da Vargem; Minas Gerais-MG) 
Number of Sites: 1 
Unilever Brasil Industrial LTDA
1 Processing Plant (Minas Gerais-MG)
Number of Sites: 1
Vegetallis Indústria e Comércio 
1 Processing Plant (Ponta Grossa, Paraná-PR) 
Number of Sites:1

THE NETHERLANDS
Bunge Netherlands BV 
1 Storage Facility, 1 Processing Plant, 4 Trading O�ces
(Holland - Amsterdam; Switzerland - Geneva; Spain - 
Barcelona and Uruguay - Montevideo)
Number of Sites: 1

ITALY
Cereal Docks SPA 
1 Trading O�ce (Vicentino)
Number of Sites: 1
Cereal Docks Marghera SRL 
1 Processing Plant (Venece) 
Number of Sites: 1

GERMANY
ADM Hamburg Aktiengesellschaft
3 Storage Facilities (Hamburg, Mainz and Rotterdam in The Netherlands), 3 Processing Plants (Hamburg, Mainz and Rotterdam, 
The Netherlands), 1 Commercial Office (Rolle (Switzerland), 3 Ports (Hamburg, Mainz and Rotterdam, The Netherlands) 
Number of Sites: 4

TURKEY
Sodrugestvo Turkey Tarim TAS. ITH. IHR. TIC. A.S
1 Processing Plant (Izmir)
Number of Sites: 1

THAILAND
Thai Vegetable Oil Public Company Limited
2 Storage Facilities and 2 Processing Plant
(Nakhon Pathom)
Number of Sites: 2
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COMPANY NAME LOCATION CERTIFICATION SCOPE PRODUCTS CERTIFICATION
DATE STORAGE FACILITIES

RTRS Chain of custody
NUMBER OF SITES
(storage facilities, processing
plants, ports, transshipment)

PROCESSING
PLANTS PORTS

Santa Fe
Córdoba
Córdoba

Buenos Aires

Buenos Aires 

Buenos Aires

Buenos Aires
Santa Fe

Mass Balance
Segregation
Mass Balance 
and Segregation 
Segregation

Segregation

Mass Balance

Mass Balance
Mass Balance

Mass Balance

Mass Balance

Mass Balance
Segregation

Mass Balance
Segregation

Mass Balance
Mass Balance
Segregation

EU RED

Non-GMO

Non-GMO

Non-GMO

EU RED

EU RED
EU RED

EU RED

Non-GMO

Non-GMO

10/07/2011
02/29/2014
09/06/2019

05/15/2020

06/24/2020

06/26/2020

06/30/2020
07/10/2011

11/28/2012

01/09/2020

02/27/2015
06/19/2015

05/19/2018
12/23/2019

01/17/2020
01/27/2020
29/10/2020

1
1
1

1

2

3

2
1

1
1
1

1 (storage, sorting 
and bagging)

1  (reception & 
storage facility)

3

2
1

1
N/A
1

N/A

1 (processing &
packaging)

1

2
N/A

1
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

1

2
N/A

Soybean meal, soybean oil, lecithin, biodiesel
Soy
Soy

Soy

AdeS drink producers

Soy, hipro, super hugh-pro and lopro soybean meal, soybean 
oil, soybean hull pellets
Soy, soybean meal and soybean oil
Soybean oil, soybean meal, glycerin and biodiesel

Soy, soybean meal, hipro soybean meal, degummed soybean 
oil and soybean pellets
Soy, soybean meal, crude soybean oil, refined soybean oil, 
formulations of oils and fats
Soy
Soy

Soybean oil
Soy and soybean meal

Plant fatty acids
Soy, soybean meal, soybean oil, soybean hull pellet, lecithin
Soybean drink

Mato Grosso 

Sao Paulo
Minas Gerais

Minas Gerais
Paraná

Paraná
Mato Grosso
Bairro Limeira Pouso
Alegre, Minas Gerais

BRAZIL

THE NETHERLANDS

20

5

43
1

1
3

1
6
1

13

N/A

39
1

N/A
2

N/A
3
1

2

4

4
N/A

1
1

1
1
1

5

1

3 ports, 1 transshipment
N/A

N/A
1 transshipment

N/A
2

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Bunge Netherlands BV Amsterdam 07/17/2020 1 1 1 N/A 4 (Holland - Amsterdam; 
Switzerland - Geneva;  Spain - Barcelona;

Uruguay - Montevideo))

N/A

Mass Balance Soy, soybean meal and soybean oil

INDIA
Kriti Nutrients Limited Madhya Pradesh 06/06/2020 1 N/A N/A1Mass Balance Non-GMO Soybean meal

ITALY
Cereal Docks Marghera SRL

Cereal Docks SPA

Venice

Vicenza 

10/11/2019

10/11/2019

1

1

N/A

N/A

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 Vicentino

Mass Balance

Mass Balance

Soy, soybean meal, soybean oil, 
soybean hull pellet, lecithin
Soy, soybean meal, soybean oil, 
soybean hull pellet

PARAGUAY
COFCO International Paraguay S.A.
LDC Paraguay S.A.

Asunción
Asunción 

05/08/2020
06/15/2020

10
3

10
3

N/A
1

4
2

N/A
N/A

Mass Balance
Mass Balance

Soy
Soy, soybean meal, soybean oil

TURKEY
Sodrugestvo Turkey Tarim TAS. ITH. IHR. TIC. A.S. Istambul 11/27/2019 1 N/A 1 N/AMass Balance Soybean oil
URUGUAY

Mibamar S.A. Fray Bentos 11/07/2019 1 1 N/A N/A

N/A

THAILAND
Thai Vegetable Oil Public Company Limited Nakhon Pathom 06/12/2018 2 2 2 N/AMass Balance Soy, soybean meal and soybean oil N/A

N/AMass Balance Soy

CENTRAL
OFFICE*

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

*The company's o�ce where it is centrally administered and documented the Internal Control System (ICS) for the management and implementation of the RTRS chain of custody requirements.

GERMANY
Rolle (Switzerland)

ADM Hamburg Aktiengesellschaft Hamburg
25/09/2020 4 3 33Mass Balance Soybean, Soybean oil, Soybean meal

N/A
N/A

Aceitera Chabás SAIC
Aceitera General Deheza SA

Santa Fe
Córdoba

07/10/2011
07/10/2011

1
1

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

1
1

Mass Balance
Mass Balance

Soybean meal, soybean oil
Soybean oil and soybean meal,




